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BARBER · M24 0024108 
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OP. .u. 
tr 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

BARBER · M24 0024109 
M-24 

CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

GUN SERIAL if(_ (p,5""c9 7 ~ 33 
READINGS DATE l INIT 

v% 
f~o w 

l/t.?/, I~ -/jh i 

~%7'~1~ , 
-- --

/.O:r.1. 

I 
Fin al Assembly lln~Y/ ,, 
A) Clean inside of µ'If IC I B) Bolt Assembly "' : '.S: 

Inspect Rear Firing it/,~0 K 
Pin Hole for Chamfer {<J., 1 ft> i :£ 

. I in Bolt Head i 
~I ~~~~~~~~~~~~~...;_~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-r---;-~~--;-~~~ 

1

11 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole tt/~f~A> !,J<-s. 
for Chamfer f '"' 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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BARBER - M24 0024110 
op. # OP. NAME 

625 
cont. 

640 

I 

645 

655 

660 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

8) Malfunctions 

G) Pierced Primers 

_J 

i 
I 

-. I 
I 

D) Optical Cleari ty of I 
S co1pe 

Inspect for Live 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack 

I 

Ammo 
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INIT 
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BARBER - M24 0024111 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

' 2.50# 2.50# AFTER ' 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

!PULL #1 /.) 
ti-.. 1-/[J ~-f(J 
,, 
/) 3 :? / 

l?ULL #2 t?<- r-, I 1:2.. ~rP--7 
!PULL #3 i<.33 ;:J_ / .:~ 6 
l?ULL #4 ~-, 3C: ,{2 :2 C/ . ' ~ I 

PULL #5 ,£/3o :;. I cJ.c 
TOTAL 

l>. VG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

·PULL #1 ~7 '7t' ~ ,;;> / ,.,.- I ·7 -1 \.: / 
~,, .?"- 0 -

·PULL #2 3;7/ I ::> . -
'-) • 41 tJ' 

PULL #3 -"? 62 a • <;_ 3 .. 3 ;2..---

PULL #4 3.-J:J.- --;;> 
.;:)_,. :2,_~ ---

~ - "/ 5,. = PULL #5 - A:> ~-~' 0/ (_ '-":::> 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4. 00# 4.00ri- AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 i- ,;l. 7 i_r Lf ~ 
PULL #2 Lj /} . L-j/ i c; / / 

"'~(_. .. ::> 

' 

.. 1--j. 2i PULL #3 4 ·'10 
.. I;/' (>(._ f 

PULL #4 
r, ;t L/.1-.>C( kf. 

PULL #5 t-J. i/L; if ')._ lf 
I 

TOTAL 

AVG. --

/( / ,-<I')/ ·73 
SERIAL NO.(._,~ tg,_!; 0 , 0 "';; 

DATE / ·-· 3 ~2 I 
TESTER CV/ -

I; \,,,,or• 

JI ' / 

FINAL TEST & ;/' 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

i2_, 3? J,. i I MIN. SETTING, 

n ·-? C' oZ / '7 fl., Ji 1 NO AVG. OF 5 

,4- ?i !),,4/ READINGS ACCEPT-

i1_ ,;L 7 ~~,Ju ABLE LESS TH.'\N 2# 

,Q 1~i) ~.33 --

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

9-:20 

'i, J__~ 
LJ~ 4L/ 
'-;I.}. s-
4 .L-/~ 

' I 
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BARBER · M24 0024112 

l ' 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6587633 
15 Jan 1991 

CENTRO I DAL DISTANCES 

0 TO .0490918 
1 TO 2 .282299 
1 TO ., 

.;1 .251563 
1 TC) 4 .299095 
1 TO 5 . 138004 

~ ;;----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0852 
THE AVERAGE Y-COciRDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1032, 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1~3826 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9218 
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BARBER · M24 0024113 

10 

- • '34(1 
1. 453 

-1. 254 

• 6C: 1 

i. 07:::: 
-1.0'32 

.041 .053 

. (i27' - .. 1.;:5 
• ~:14 3 
• [170 

• 145 
~ 1 t5 5 

1.202 
1. s ::3 
2.165 

..,. 
' 
l tJ 
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BARBER · M24 0024114 

:::q 1 

~~T~~FIR~ FATT~RNS 

,-, -r ;-. 
,.._,-!... f""': 

# --

n --

B T OF) H1 
1. 46::: 

- i. i:::: 5 
1. ~301 

-1.245 
• [128 
• :3 ~:::1 ·3 
. 3U3 
• 4:34 

1 • ~:::172 
1.776 
2. 65~: 
2.246 

~REE INC~ - R E = 

'3 
1. (136 

.. 1. 022 
. 61 ;::;: 

-1. 134 
- "1 :::s 

• 1 ·::i::: 

• 5::'.:f1 
1. ~)(15 
1. :354 

1.752 
2.:317 

4 
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BARBER · M24 0024115 

IR 

~------------ -----------

Hi 
1. 327 

-1. [17>:3 
1 • 2~~16 

- II f:2:3 
- . 20'3 

. 0:55 

.216 

.362 

1. 573 

2.029 

cc:;-.-, 
• ,_1._1.,:;:._ 

- . :~:21 
- • (17'::i 

. 331 

. 189 

1 • 2 4 1 

C" __ , 
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BARBER · M24 0024116 

10 
1.104 

-1.586 
-.216 

• 141:'.:1 
~?62 

1. ::::22 
1. '327 
2. 52 :'. 
2.735 

;... - = 

-i;, E = 

i 'A 

1. 20::· 
-.724 

• 7 60 
-. 46'.:: 
-. :::is 

.476 

. 291 
"626 

1. 2<34 

1 " ? 
l. 

1. 
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BARBER • M24 0024117 
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'COMMENTS 

0
, ' INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. iA/i ()){ SCOPE M-:24 SNIF'EF: W/DEF'LfiYMENT KIT 

' ' -""J~~~lr~;,,,__::-:=D~Arf~1P~1~~·-~1-=-'='9=2_·-·~CT:--~0~f~j:~s~4~~~-'-r-'-'A~T~l~·r~~~r~·:i~~=E~D_,_MTA~F~(~f~I·~~~~=-~.--~~--=5.~c~·o~·-~~£:'--~~-'-L_7_-~0-·_C?~/~9_~-o~/~~-
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

06/14/94 06/15/94 
ACCESSORl:OS 

FROM: 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

GUN CONDITION 
I D NEW I 
I 

D LIGHTLY WORN 

D WORN 

VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

SCOPE BASE 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
ANNISTOi~~ 

- .. " I ACCOUNT NUMBER NIC 

I WRITE D 

.. ' - . · .... 

-:.i t .. ·' 
1 "' ~--· ...... 

SLING STl:\:f.1P 

. -

SHIP TO: 
r 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

LJC•<'' t :.} 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

RTS ,,,,:, COMMENTS - IJ.c:-sr..-1 Pj ? 3, ?' 
I ,~,·e: e; e ,- ;; ( 

/I I 
( '' . I _x_._,, ,?V. {.!6 

,,: 

rc::;i d '3. 3 ( 

REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 

v 
GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

/3/3 /oi -9- 9;J'-
OFFiCE RD6925 REV. 1/94 

I 

~.-•. -.- - --- -~--·---.- ----~-~- ------------
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER. M24 0024119 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.oof+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

.. , 

SERIAL NO. {!{,S-lf'J6Js 
I 

DATE //- 9-9'S-
TESTER fffr 

\ 
2.50# I 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 

- INITIAL I 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2. 50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

TOTAL /3~0~ 
I I 

Id.&/ l AVG. 

t 3.00# 3.00# AFTER l ! INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 
' j I I 

~ULL ldo;i... l 3,c:)9 ' #1 I 

I 
I i 

iPULL #2 3_,CJ :;i.. 3,09 ---
DULL #3 3"_0'f --- 3 0.2. "- . 

·-·-
PULL #4 3.os 3.c)i./ 
PULL #5 3:.J/ -.:5 /'.) 9 

TOTAL j{c:<J/ /J'Y3 

!AVG. dot.I d.o~') ! -

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

PULL #1 lf, CJ/ ____ Cf JD L/, ~ -· 

--- ----- -·-1··---L}_,-- tj-~--------~-
PULL #2 l./;,OD l/. o· 

------ _fl _______ ---·--·----~~-------- ·------- -----·----]:~=~-o<~--~=~~~-~= PULL #3 ,DO ____ lf~ _ _l!j_ r----· -··---

'PULL #4 !!:!_II_ ___ -. ····11;; H-·· . ________________________________ Lif-, 3o 
lf11/3 iPULL #5 i L/.11 35· 

I c=xo~d.$ I ci>C> .. w/ I o< //J./2 TOTAL I 

AVG. l/,o5 l/,J~ L/O?vf 

i 
! 

' 

·~~ . 

·-::·'! 
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BARBER · M24 0024120 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # / / _ C 
L-- ~~ d ?c;.,3~3 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
' 

575 Assemble Action ' & 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607- Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for.Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 
. 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0024121 

op. 4f OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

Safety On Force Lt .;l~ l / 1 tj5/ ,,Q .... ;3_7y ~ 
625 F) •ZIJ I 
cont. ' . / I 

I 3.:: I 

G) Safety Off Force 3-s I : ~3, I 2 .-( J-'l:J f}f+--
[ 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I t 
I) Firing Pin Indent I I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test .. 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

I I 1 -, 
B) Trigger Pull d o. I . .. 67 .~M-~ ld. 73 :~.7$1' ~ d. ?9 1-2-13.fjO- &'A 
C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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